TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
Fro m
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy
Chennai - 600 032.
(Communication of Type Approval Certaficate No, 799 / 2024)

3 Type of body Paver Finisher
3(a) Type of veh icle/category C Category
Month and year of Manufacture As per codification
5 No. of cylinders 4
6 Chassis number
inspectinq vehicle
of the As a pplicable
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As applicable
B
H. P./BHP 81 kw @ 2200 rpm
10. Cubic capacity
Makers classification KPF-450 CEV Stage-IV
72. Wheel base 2540 mm
-t J. Seatinq capacity One
t4. Colour As a pplicab le
15. ULW (unladen weiqht) 9850 Kgs.
16. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
N/A
t7. Number, descriotion, size
and plv ratino of tvres as
declared bv the
ma n ufacturer
a Solid Tyre - 22" x L6" x t2
b Rear axle Pneumatics Tyre - 12.00 x 20.00 - 18 Ply
18. Registered Axle Weisht
a Front Axle ( Faw) 1110 Kgs.
b Rear Axle (Raw) 8740 Kgs.
19. Dimension
Overall length 5800 mm
b Rear over ha ng
c Overall width 2790 mm
d Overall heiqht 2970 mm
Min. qround clea rance 160 mm
Max. Speed Laden/Unladen 20Kmph
4.
Fuel used Diesel
9.
4760 cc
11.
Front axle
a
e.
f.
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-III and based on the type approval certificate numbers AARN 0357.
Dated: 04,11,2O22 issued by the testing agency ARAI Pune, it is certified that
the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988 and rules
made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All the Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and Zonal Deputy Transport
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
Sd/-M.K. Suresh Kumar,
Joint Tra nsport Commissioner (Rules)
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.
/ /By order / /
M icha nd ra n,
Assi ant Secretary-III,
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.